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Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the

Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1930—continued.
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Name of Estate. Lease- Free-
holds, holds. Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized. ttemarks as to Present

Position.

Auckland—continued.
Tairua
Taniwha

24
II
11
37
16
35

2
4

19
16
3
6

3
1

Residence ..
. .

Dairying
Good.

Tapapa
Tautari
Teasdale
Te Miro
Te Ngaroa
Waiare
Waimana
Waitakaruru
Whatawhata
Whitehall

9
87

Dairying and mixed farming
Business and residence
Dairying and mixed farming
Dairying

Very good.
Fair.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.

23
2

Dairying and mixed farming
Dairying and grazing
Dairying

Very good.
Good.
Very good.

14

Totals..

,, ..

884 744

Gisborne.
Pastoral Good.Ardkeen

Clydebank ..

Glencoe
Homebush
Hukutaia
Kanakanaia
Ngatapa
Ohuka

14
3
6

13
18

7
24
13

6
3

11
46
12
13
12
16

5

1
1

3

Dairying

Very good.
Good.
Very good.
Fair.

Pastoral

Paremata
I'ouparae
Repongaere
Te Arai
Waimarie
Wharekaka ..

Wigan ..

Willows

6
1

12
5

Dairying and pastoral
Agricultural
Dairying and pastoral
Dairying, pastoral, and agricultural

Very good.
Good.
Very good.

>> »»

7
6

>> >»

Totals.. 217 47

Hawke's Bay.
Argyll
Beattie
Clydebank
Corby
Coyne
Crownthorpe
Klsttiorpe
Forest Gate
Glengarry
Gwavas
Hatuma

53
5

14
4
1

18
35
20
29
11
58
13
59
26
20
20
17

9
15
4
6

10
30

5
17
21
3

11
13
12

6
20

1
10
4

11 Agricultural and pastoral
Pastoral

Very good.
Good.

3
Mixed fa rming Fair.

16
9

Pastoral Good.
Very good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Very good.

Agricultural and pastoral
Dairying
Agricultural and pastoral

Kumeroa
Lindsay
Mahora
Manga-a-toro
Mangatahi
Marakeke

1
22

3
14
9
6
4

Agricultural, pastoral, and dairying
Mixed farming

Agricultural and pastoral

Omana
(Hamauri

Parinui
Pourerere
Raureka
Raumati
Rissington
Springhill
Sherenden
Te Kaihi
Te Kura
Te Mata
Tongoio
Tomoana
Waihau
VVaipuka
Watea
Wilder

1
2

1
9
3

Mixed farming
Dairying
Agricultural and pastoral
Mixed farming
Agricultural and pastoral
Dairying and fruit-culture
Pastoral and dairying
Pastoral
Mostly pastoral

Fair.

Good.

Very good.
Very fair.
Good.
Very good.
Good.

1

1

8
1

Mixed farming
Dairying

...

Fruit-farming
Mostly pastoral
Fruit and dairying
Mostly pastoral
Pastoral
Mixed farming

Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Good.

Totals.. 600 125

Taranaki.
Araheke
Clandon
Croydon
Hawke
Huatoki
Huia

3
7
7
1

28
5

1

Dairying Good.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.5 Residential and small farming

Mixed farming
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