Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1930—continued.

Name of Estate.	Lease- holds.	Free- holds.	Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized.		Remarks as to Present Position.
Auckland—continued.					
Tairua	24	3	Residence		Good.
Caniwha	11	1	Dairying		**
'apapa	11		,, ,,		Very good.
autari	37	9	Dairying and mixed farming		Fair.
easdale	16	87	Business and residence		Very good.
e Miro	35		Dairying and mixed farming		Fair.
e Ngaroa	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$		Dairying		Good.
aiare	4		~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, , ,
aimana	19	23	Dairying and mixed farming	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Very good.
aitakaruru	16	2	Dairying and grazing	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Good.
hatawhata	3	*: 4	Dairying	• •	Very good.
hitehall	6	14	99 · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
Totals	884	744			**
Gisborne.	14		D 4 1		G 1
rdkeen	14	٠٠,	Pastoral	• • • • • •	Good.
lydebank	3	5	T	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
lencoe	6	• •	Dairying	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
omebush	13	, ,	,,	••	Vory good
ukutaia	18 7	l l	Partoral	••	Very good.
anakanaia gatapa	24	3	Pastoral	••	Good.
ĭ , *	13		,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Very good. Fair,
	6	• •	Dairying and pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rair,
	3	6		••	Very good.
*	11	1	1 _ ^o	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	very good. Good.
* ,	46	$1\frac{1}{2}$	Dairying and pastoral Dairying, pastoral, and agricultu	ral	Very good.
e Araı	12	12 5	• • •		
harekaka	13		,, ,,	• •	,,
igan	12	,	"	• •	,,
illows	16	6	"	• •	,,
m ()	217	47	,, ,,	••	,,
	217				
Hawke's Bay.					
rgyll	53	11	Agricultural and pastoral	••	Very good.
eattie	5	• • •	Pastoral	•••	Good.
ydebank	14	3	.,,		,,
orby	4	• •	Mixed farming	**	Fair.
oyne	1 1	• •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ω,,
rownthorpe	18	٠.,	Pastoral	• •	Good.
lsthorpe	35	16	. ,,		Very good.
orest Gate	20	9	Agricultural and pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Good.
lengarry	29	• • •	Dairying	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Fair.
wavas	11	1	Agricultural and pastoral	••	Good.
atuma	58	22	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Very good.
umeroa	13	3	Agricultural, pastoral, and dairy		**
indsay	59	14	Mixed farming	• • • • •	,,
lahora	26	9	,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
langa-a-toro	20	6	Agricultural and pastoral	••	,,
langatahi	20	4	Mixed farming	• •	To:
larakeke	17	•••	Mixed farming	• • • • • •	Fair.
mana	9	1	Dairying	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,,
tamauri	15	2	Agricultural and pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	C."-d
arinui	4	•••	Mixed farming	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Good.
ourerere	6	1	Agricultural and pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Y7
aureka	10	9	Dairying and fruit-culture	• • • • • • •	Very good.
aumati	30	3	Pastoral and dairying	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Very fair.
dissington	5	٠٠,	Pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Good.
pringhill	17	1	Mostly pastoral	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Very good.
herenden	21	••	M:16	• • • • • • •	Good.
e Kaihi	3	• •	Mixed farming		77.
e Kura	11	٠٠,	Dairying	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Fair.
e Mata	13	1	Fruit-farming	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Good.
ongoio	12	• • •	Mostly pastoral	• •	Fair.
omoana	6	8	Fruit and dairying	• • • • • •	Very good.
aihau	20	1	Mostly pastoral	• • • • •	Fair.
Zaipuka	1	• •	Pastoral		Good.
Vatea	10 4	• •	Mixed farming		Fair. Good.
Totals	600	125			
			!		
Taranaki.	3		Deirving		Good.
	7	••	Dairying	••	Very good.
landon	7	1	,,		Very good. Fair.
maridan		1	,,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	-				Good
roydon Iawke Iuatoki	1 28	 5	Residential and small farming		Good. Fair.